Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVR-Q Series
Disc Type Varistor for Automotive Applications
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2011.12
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. Qualification based on AEC-Q200 Rev-C
2. Body size: Ф7~Ф20mm
3. Wide operating voltage range: 12Vdc, 24Vdc, 42Vdc

(Unit: mm)
Amax T
Part Dmax
Straight
Lead
Y Kink
Lead
P
(±0.5)
W
(±1.0) Lmin Φd
(±0.05)
Min Max
TVR07220-Q 9.0 11.0 11.5 5.0 1.4 25 0.6 2.4 4.1
TVR10220-Q 12.0 14.5 15.5 7. 5 1.4 25 0.8 2.8 4.5
TVR14220-Q 15.5 18.5 19.0 7.5 1.4 25 0.8 2.8 4.5
TVR20220-Q 21.5 25.5 26.5 10.0 1.4 25 1.0 3.2 4.9
TVR10270-Q 12.0 14.5 15.5 7.5 1.5 25 0.8 3.0 4.7
TVR14270-Q 15.5 18.5 19.0 7.5 1.5 25 0.8 3.0 4.7
TVR20270-Q 21.5 25.5 26.5 10.0 1.5 25 1.0 3.4 5.1

Clamping
Voltage(8/20µs)
Max.
Surge
Current(8/20µs)
Vjump
（5min）
Load dump
Energy ISO7637
Pulse 5, 10times
V1mA Vdc Vp Ip Imax
Part no
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A)
（V） （J）
For 12Vdc system
TVR07220-Q 22±15% 16 43 2.5 500 25 12
TVR10220-Q 22±15% 16 43 5 1000 25 25
TVR14220-Q 22±15% 16 43 10 2000 25 50
TVR20220-Q 22±15% 16 43 20 3000 25 100
TVR10270-Q 27±10% 22 53 5 1000 30 25
TVR14270-Q 27±10% 22 53 10 2000 30 50
TVR20270-Q 27±10% 22 53 20 3000 30 100
For 24Vdc system
TVR14390-Q 39±10% 31 77 10 2000 42 50
TVR20390-Q 39±10% 31 77 20 3000 42 100
TVR14470-Q 47±10% 38 93 10 2000 50 50
TVR20470-Q 47±10% 38 93 20 3000 50 100
For 42Vdc system
TVR10680-Q 68±10% 56 135 5 1000 65 25
TVR14680-Q 68±10% 56 135 10 2000 65 50
TVR20680-Q 68±10% 56 135 20 3000 65 100
Metal Oxide Varistor：：：：TVR-Q Series
Disc Type Varistor for Automotive Applications
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    4                www.thinking.com.tw    2011.12
All specifications are subject to change without notice.